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Product Mounting Disclaimer

Gamber-Johnson is not liable under any theory of contract or tort law for any loss, damage, personal injury, special, incidental or consequential damages for personal injury or other damage
of any nature arising directly or indirectly as a result of the improper installation or use of its products in vehicle or any other application. In order to safely install and use Gamber-Johnson
products full consideration of vehicle occupants, vehicle systems (i.e., the location of fuel lines, brake lines, electrical, drive train or other systems), air-bags and other safety equipment is
required. Gamber-Johnson specifically disclaims any responsibility for the improper use or installation of its products not consistent with original vehicle manufactures specifications

and recommendations, Gamber-Johnson product instruction sheets, or workmanship standards as endorsed through the Gamber-Johnson Certified Installer Program.
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If you need assistance or have questions, call Gamber-Johnson at 1-800-456-6868 paP
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CARGO AREA PREPARATION:

1. Measuring from the vehicle trim as shown below, cut and remove the three sections
in the vinyl so the fastening locations are visible.

NOTE: If the vehicle was optioned without rear seats, these holes need
to be drilled and tapped for M10-1.5

Front of Tahoe

Rear of Tahoe
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CARGO PARTITION INSTALLATION:

2. Install the PARTITION BASE over the top of the flooring and fasten with the OEM
hardware or the M10 x 30mm flange bolts provided.

3. Install both the DRIVER and PASSENGER SIDE LOWER WINGS using the
provided #10 nylok nuts and #10 washers.
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CARGO PARTITION INSTALLATION:

4. Install the WINDOW ASSEMBLY using the five 1/4-20 x 1" carriage bolts, 1/4" washers
and nylok nuts.

NOTE: If installing the GJ replacement seat (7170-1129) wait to install the window until
after that installation is completed.

40/NT OF VEHICLE

REAR OF VEHICLE
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5. Install the UPPER FILLER and POLY WINGS using the #10 x 1/2" screws and #10 washers.

NOTE: The filler and wings bend INTO the cargo area, away from the rear seat occupant(s).

FRONT
OF
VEHICLE

REAR OF VEHICLE
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CARGO PARTITION INSTALLATION:

6. Remove the OEM fasterner from the coat hook on both driver and passenger sides
of the headliner, then remove the coat hook assembly. .

Passenger side shown

7. Loosely fasten the WINDOW SUPPORT BRACKET to the vehicle using the provided M6 x
50mm flange bolt and 1.25" spacer.

Passenger side shown

8. Using the provided 1/4-20 x 3/4" hex head fasteners, 1/4" washers and nylok nuts, loosely
attach each WINDOW SUPPORT BRACKET to the WINDOW ASSEMBLY slots.

NOTE: The partition is able to move slightly. The correct angle is
where the TOP FILLER PLATE splits the headliner vents in half.
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9. Holding the partition in the correct position, tighten all fasteners.

Installation is finished
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